

In the Court of the District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Probate Suit-02/2022
CNR-WBUD01-000674-2022

Nirmal Chandra Dey.....Petitioner
vs
Public-in-general & 05 others.....O.P

Under Section 276 of Indian Succession Act,

01/09-03-2022

An application of Will Probate under section 276 of Indian Succession Act. filed by the petitioner Sri Nirmal Chandra Dey praying for granting the letter of administration in favour of petitioner.

Petitioner has not filed original copy of death certificate of the deceased namely Nitya Gopal Dey.

Register it as Probate Case one.

Proper court fee of Rs. 125 is filed thus the plaint is duly stamped.

Petitioner has also filed original Will alongwith xerex copy of the said will.

Office to make copy of the will in the relevant register and the original will be kept in the safe custody of the head clerk in the office of the undersigned.

Petitioner has filed requisites alongwith p.fee , which is kept with the record.

Fix 06-06-2022 for S/R, A/D and filing original death certificate.

Dictd. by me.

Dist. Judge,U/D.

District Judge^(wb00579),
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

