

Probate Suit -02-2022

CNR-WBUD01-000674-2022

Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149) District Judge(in-ch), U/D at Raiganj.

08/12-05-2023

Court is lying vacant as no regular P.O. has joined.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent No. 6.

Petitioners files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent No. 6 takes no step.

It appears from the record that SR of Respondents No. 2 to 5 received as duly served.

None appears on behalf of the Respondents No. 2 to 5.

Hence the suit do proceed exparte against the respondents No. 2 to 6.

Petitioner to file draft copy of Notice for paper publication.

To 06-07-2023 for filing draft copy of Notice.

D & C

D.J.in ch.
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge(in-ch)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj