

**Probate-02-2022**

**CNR-WBUD 01-000674-2022**

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277) District Judge ,U/D at Raiganj.**

**14/16-04-2024**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer along with his examination in chief on affidavit.

Petitioner is examined as P.W-1 in full and he is discharged after examination.

On examination of P.W-1 the death certificate of the father of the P.W-1 is marked as Exbt-1.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for further evidence.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 14.06.2024 for further evidence.

D &C

D istrict Judge  
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj