

**Probate 2 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-000674-2022**  
**JO Code No. WB00700**

**Order no.22**

**Dated: 14.11.2025**

The case is posted for further ex parte evidence.

Petitioner is present and filed affidavit in chief of PW-2 namely Sajal Kumar Das. He is further examined on ex parte.

In course of his evidence, the document viz Will dated 02.12.1996 is marked as Exbt.2 and signature of the executant are marked as Exbt. 2/1, 2/2, 2/3, 2/4 & 2/5 and the signature of the witness on the document is marked as Exbt. 2 /6.

At this stage, the petitioner has filed an application for issuance of Notice/summon upon the witness Prabir Kr. Chowdhury along with requisites. That apart, petitioner has filed an application for adjournment.

Heard the submission over the application of issuance of summon upon the witness namely Prabir Kr. Chowdhury.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Now, I heard the application for adjournment.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix **10.12.2025** for further ex parte evidence.

Requisite be issued at once.

Typed and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur