

Probate 02 of 2022
CNR:WBUD01-000674-2022

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700), District Judge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 24

Dated 03.02.2026

Today is fixed for further ex parte evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

In view of previous order one witness namely Prabir Kumar Chaudhury is present today.

Original will is bring out from the safe custody and open it in presence of consel.

Prabir Kumar Chaudhury is examined as P. W. 03. During examination his signature on the will is marked as

Exbt. no. 2/7. Signature of Partha Pratim Acharya is marked as **Exbt. no. 2/8.**

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition and prays for time for further evidence.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let the will be sent to the concerned office for safe custody.

Fix 09.03.2026 for further ex parte evidence.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.
I/C

District Judge,U/Dinajpur
I/C